MMG LIDAR and ORTHOPHOTOGRAPHY
Survey 2014
REPORT
Outlining digital Data submitted June 2014
Author:   C. Booth
Date:    23thJune 2014
Submitted To:  Exploration Manager - Australia
Copies To: Tasmanian Regional Exploration Office Library

• “intensity image” .ecw & .tiff
• “LIDAR classified data” .las
• “model key points” .XYZ
• “tile index” .TAB & .SHP
LIDAR files are 1kmX1km tiles Nomenclature refers to the Easting and Northing of the bottom
left-hand corner.
IMAGERY DIGITAL DATA:
Imagery files have been submitted in the following formats:
• *.ecw
• *.Tiff
Image files are generally 1kmX1km tiles. Nomenclature refers to the Easting and Northing of
the bottom left-hand corner.
2. APPENDIX
Appendix 1, Imagery Metadata
Record ID  Record
Metadata Filename  21496201_MMG_Tasmania_Metadata
Metadata Language  English
Metadata Character Set ASCII
Metadata Point of Contact  Tony McDade [Project Manager]
Fugro Spatial Solutions Pty Ltd
Level 1, Brandl Street,
Eight Mile Plains Qld 4113
Telephone: +61 7 3841 3433
Metadata Date Stamp  24 February 2014
Dataset Title and Graphic
Overview
MMG Tasmania Project Area
Dataset Reference Date Feb-14
Dataset Description Abstract Tasmania Imagery and derived products
Dataset Language  English
Dataset Character Set Orthoimagery.
Dataset Topic Category 25cm GSD tiled orthorectified digital imagery in Geotiff and ECW formats
(with associated world files).
Geographic Location
Description
Rosebery - Tasmania, Australia
Geographic Bounding Box UPPER LEFT X=347604.214
UPPER LEFT Y=5386131.450
LOWER RIGHT X=388040.524
LOWER RIGHT Y=5352818.960
WEST LONGITUDE=145° 09' 39.5769" E
NORTH LATITUDE=41° 39' 43.2162" S
EAST LONGITUDE=145° 39' 18.3169" E
SOUTH LATITUDE=41° 58' 7.2258"
Acquisition Start Date 20 November 2013
Acquisition End Date 22 November 2013
Sensor Type Name  ADS40
Sensor/Lens serial ID SN1319
Flying Height (AGL) Approx. 8,300ft
INS / IMU Used  ADS40/ALS50
Number of Runs  22 (including four tie runs)
Swath Width  3,000m
Flight Direction  NE-SW.
Side Overlap (%)  25
Output Data Format  Digital orthorectified 25cm GSD imagery in Geotiff and ECW formats (with
associated world files).
Imagery Pixel Size  25cm
Horizontal Datum  GDA94
Vertical Datum  AHD as defined by AUSGeoid09 v1
Map Projection  MGA Zone 55 South
Number of control points  42x Control points
 Maximum changes at control points:
 X:     -0.0901    at Point ID.: OLD_3
 Y:     -0.0694    at Point ID.: PID01NAIL
 Z:     -0.0774    at Point ID.: XP10
 RMS of changes at control points:
 X:      0.0736
 Y:      0.0516
 Z:      0.0393
Spatial Accuracy (Hz) meters  3 pixels @ 67 % CI (orthoimagery)
Spatial Accuracy (Vt) meters